



\$~51 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2349/2023, CRL.M.A. 22053/2023

M/S KARISHMA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manish Gupta, Ms. Deepti Verma, Mr. Prateek Gupta, Mr. Sanjay Mangal, Ms. Aakanchha Jhunjhunwala and Ms. Shipra Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Advocate for ED.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2350/2023, CRL.M.A. 22055/2023

M/S EURO ASIA MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manish Gupta, Ms. Deepti Verma, Mr. Prateek Gupta, Mr. Sanjay Mangal, Ms. Aakanchha Jhunjhunwala and Ms. Shipra Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Advocate for ED.



+ W.P.(CRL) 2357/2023, CRL.M.A. 22110/2023

M/S ATTRACTIVE FIN-LEASE PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manish Gupta, Ms. Deepti Verma, Mr. Prateek Gupta, Mr. Sanjay Mangal, Ms. Aakanchha Jhunjhunwala and Ms. Shipra Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Advocate for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 19th August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 26, 2025

nk