



\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2349/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22053/2023

M/S KARISHMA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

THROUGH ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel, ED.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2350/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22055/2023

M/S EURO ASIA MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.

....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel, ED.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2357/2023 & CRL.M.A. 22110/2023

M/S ATTRACTIVE FIN-LEASE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special



Counsel, ED.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
27.11.2025

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted a short accommodation as the arguing counsel, Mr. Manish Gupta, is unavailable on account of a bereavement in his family.
2. Re-notify on 27th April, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/MK