



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2349/2023&CRL.M.A. 22053/2023**

M/S KARISHMA INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT THROUGH ASSISTANT
DIRECTOR (PMLA)Respondent**

**Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma with
Ms.Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Vashist Rao,
Ms. Amisha P Dash, Mr. Abhiyant
Singh and Mr. Mayank Tyagi,
Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**% ORDER
27.04.2026**

List on 02.09.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

**APRIL 27, 2026
st**